

FEE SCHEDULE FOR ACADEMIC YEAR 2019-20

#### **Indian Students**

NRIs/Foreign

## 1 Application form

## Available upon request or can be downloaded from the School website

### 2 One-time fee for new admission (Classes IV to XII)

a.	Processing Fee (to accompany the application for admission)	Rs. 8,000	USD 30
b.	Admission Fee payable upon confirmation of admission	Rs. 45.000	USD 1.70

3	*Annual School Fee	Classes IV to X	Classes XI & XII	Classes IV to XII
a.	Payable at the time of admission/March 25, 2019	Rs. 1,53,500	Rs. 1,60,000	USD 3,200
b.	Payable by August 10, 2019	Rs. 1,53,500	Rs. 1,60,000	USD 3,200
c.	Payable by December 10, 2019	Rs. 1,53,500	Rs. 1,60,000	USD 3,200

The aforesaid fees include tuition fee, cost of text books, initial stationery, board & lodging and a set of uniform.

<sup>\*</sup> To be reviewed at the time of Implementation of the Seventh Pay Commission.

4 Anr	nual Imprest Deposit	Classes IV to XII	Class	es IV to XII
a. Pay	able at the time of admission/March 25, 2019	Rs. 20,000	USD	500
b. Pay	able by August 10, 2019	Rs. 10,000	USD	250
c. Pay	vable by December 10, 2019	Rs. 10,000	USD	250

To cover all expenses not falling under paragraph 3 but not limited to the following - excursions, outings, conveyance, hospital bills, personal games and sports, special attires, laundry of clothes and linen, individual musical instruments, additional stationery, tuck, toilet articles, pocket money, remedial classes and extra lessons.

(Imprest Deposit to be replenished as and when the balance goes below Rs.5,000/USD 100)

- 5 Except the balance in the Imprest Deposit Account, all payments made are non-refundable.
- 6 Late payment of Fee and Imprest Deposit attracts late payment charges.
- 7 Fee for Indian students can be made by bank draft drawn in favour of The Sagar School payable at Gurugram, Haryana.
- 8 Fee for Indian/foreign students to be made through RTGS/NEFT/Wire Transfer.

# RTGS/NEFT details for Indian students

## Wire transfer details for Foreign students

Beneficiary Name : The Sagar School
Beneficiary Account No : 00902320001393
Beneficiary Bank : HDFC Bank Ltd,
Beneficiary Bank Address : SCO-15, Sector-14,
Gurugram, Haryana

RTGS/NEFT Code : HDFC0000090

Purpose : Name of the student

Beneficiary Name : The Sagar School
Beneficiary Account No : 000004292790019
Beneficiary Bank : Deutsche Bank,

Beneficiary Bank Address : ECE House, 28 K.G. Marg,

New Delhi, INDIA

Beneficiary Swift Code : DEUTINBBPBC
Correspondent Bank : Deutsche Bank Trust

Company Americas

Correspondent Account No : 04-411-536

Correspondent Bank Location : New York

Correspondent Bank Swift Code : BKTRUS33

Charges : "Our"

Purpose : "School Fee for....."

